IndusInd Bank

January 9, 2021

The Asst. Vice President
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbols INDUSTRIBER

NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK

Chief Regulatory Officer
India International Exchange
GIFT City Gandhinagar - GJ 382355
Scrip Code: 1100027

Madam / Dear Sir.

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. Mumbai -400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532187

<u>IndusInd Bank celebrates the spirit of Mumbai; unveils a 'Zebu' Bull sculpture at</u> Worli

IndusInd Bank in partnership with the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) and supported by the Hinduja Foundation, unveiled a majestic sculpture of its brand identity -The 'Zebu' Bull at Rajni Patel Chowk, located in the central business district of Worli in Mumbai. The installation is part of MCGM's efforts at beautifying the city through public—private art initiatives.

The 'Zebu' bull embodies the rich heritage of the ancient Indus Valley Civilization that represents a vibrant and progressive community which is synonymous with the city of Mumbai, and resonates the sense of positivity and undaunted spirit of its residents.

In this connection, our Bank will issue a Press Release today. A copy of the same is enclosed for your kind perusal and record. A copy shall also be uploaded on the Bank's website at www.indusind.com.

Yours faithfully,

For IndusInd Bank Limited

Haresh Gajwani Company Secretary





IndusInd Bank celebrates the spirit of Mumbai; unveils a 'Zebu' Bull sculpture at Worli

Mumbai, January 9, 2021: IndusInd Bank in partnership with the Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) and supported by the Hinduja Foundation, unveiled a majestic sculpture of its brand identity -The **'Zebu' Bull** at Rajni Patel Chowk, located in the central business district of Worli in Mumbai. The installation is part of MCGM's efforts at beautifying the city through public—private art initiatives.

The 'Zebu' bull embodies the rich heritage of the ancient Indus Valley Civilization that represents a vibrant and progressive community which is synonymous with the city of Mumbai, and resonates the sense of positivity and undaunted spirit of its residents.

Conceptualised by globally acclaimed Mumbai-based sculptor Arzan Khambatta, the 'Zebu' is a dramatic expression of an artist's imagination, and its form resonates through the Bank's history as a symbol of stability, confidence and strength.

The sculpture was inaugurated and dedicated to the city by **Shri Aaditya Uddhav Thackeray, Hon'ble Cabinet Minister of Tourism and Environment, Government of Maharashtra** along with Mr. Ashok P. Hinduja, Managing Trustee, Hinduja Foundation and Mr. Sumant Kathpalia, Managing Director and CEO, IndusInd Bank.

Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Ashok P Hinduja, Managing Trustee, Hinduja Foundation, said, "Hinduja Foundation is committed towards the welfare of the country. This initiative was a small step towards realising our CM's vision of beautifying the city. We are thankful to the Hon'ble cabinet minister of Maharashtra, Mr. Aaditya Thackeray for his continuous support. We also would like to thank BMC and State authorities for their support as this wouldn't have been possible without them."

"The Zebu Bull exemplifies determination and deep confidence in the future, and we as a brand, strongly advocate this philosophy. We are happy to dedicate this majestic re-imagination of the Zebu to the city of Mumbai, celebrating the dynamism, ambition and aspiration of the financial capital of the country. I would like to thank MCGM for supporting us in our effort at making Mumbai more beautiful, as well as the Hinduja Foundation for guiding us through the journey," said Mr. Sumant Kathpalia, Managing Director and CEO, IndusInd Bank.



IndusInd Bank

About IndusInd Bank

IndusInd Bank, which commenced operations in 1994, caters to the needs of both consumer and corporate customers. Its technology platform supports multi-channel delivery capabilities. As on September 30, 2020, IndusInd Bank has 1910 Branches/ Banking Outlet and 2785 ATMs spread across 751 geographical locations of the country. The Bank also has representative offices in London, Dubai and Abu Dhabi. The Bank believes in driving its business through technology. It enjoys clearing bank status for both major stock exchanges - BSE and NSE - and major commodity exchanges in the country, including MCX, NCDEX and NMCE. IndusInd Bank was included in the NIFTY 50 benchmark index on April 1, 2013.

Domestic Ratings

- CRISIL AA + for Infra Bonds program
- CRISIL AA for Additional Tier I Bonds program
- CRISIL A1+ for certificate of deposit/short term fixed deposits program
- IND AA+ for Senior bonds program by India Ratings and Research
- IND AA for Additional Tier I Bonds program by India Ratings and Research
- IND A1+ for Short Term Debt Instruments by India Ratings and Research

Visit us at www.indusind.com

Twitter- @MyIndusIndBank

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/OfficialIndusIndBankPage/

For more details on this release, please contact:

Anu Raj Supriya Deshmukh IndusInd Bank Ltd. Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd.

mktg@indusind.com Supriya.deshmukh@adfactorspr.com

+91-9930492011

